The quantum of shares to be deposited in the escrow account was finalized based on the negotiations with the
strategic investor and as per the terms of the Shareholders Agreement. The details of Balyasny SI Limited and
Yamini Suppliers Private Limited are disclosed on page 71 and 70 of the RHP under the chapter titled “History and
Certain Corporate Matters”.

Out of the total shares deposited by Yamini Suppliers Private Limited, 1,000,000 equity shares have been offered for
sale by them through this RHP. We have received no objection for this issue from Balyasny SI Limited and as well
as 1,000,000 equity shares of Selling Shareholder (Yamini Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.) has been released from the Escrow.
We have also received no objection for lock-in of all the remaining shares for a period of one year in terms of
provisions of clause 4.14.1 of the SEBI Guidelines.

6. Our Shareholding Pattern
The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue and
Offer for sale by the Selling shareholder:

Pre-Issue Holding Post-Issue Holding Category of Shareholders
No. of shares % of holding No. of shares % of holding

Promoters
Inder Sharma 7,271,430 52.85% 7,271,430 42.13%
Sumati Sharma 50,365 0.37% 50,365 0.29%

Sub-total (A) 7,321,795 53.21% 7,321,795 42.42%
Non-Promoter holding
Yamini Suppliers Private Limited 3,360,000 24.42% 2,360,000 13.67%
Balyasny SI Limited 1,650,000 11.99% 1,650,000 9.56%

 21

Pre-Issue Holding Post-Issue Holding Category of Shareholders
No. of shares % of holding No. of shares % of holding

Director and Employees 115,801 0.84% 215,801 1.25%
Other Shareholders 1,311,704 9.53% 1,311,704 7.60%

Sub-total (B) 6,437,505 46.79% 5,537,505 32.08%
Net Offer to Public (C) - - 4,400,000 25.49%

Total (A)+(B)+(C) 13,759,300 100.00% 17,259,300 100.00%

7. Equity Shares held by Top Ten Shareholders

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs.10 each held by them as on the date of filing

this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC is as follows:
S. No. Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity Shares % of total Shareholding

1 Inder Sharma   7,271,430  52.85%
2 Yamini Suppliers Private Limited   3,360,000  24.42%
3 Balyasny SI Limited   1,650,000  11.99%
4 Mounteverest Trading & Investment Limited   240,000  1.74%
5 Dimensional Properties Private Limited   200,000  1.45%
6 Dreamland Buildtech Private Limited   160,000  1.16%
7 Davinder Kumar Jain   100,000  0.73%
8 V M Mohan   100,000  0.73%
9 Surana Hospitality Private Limited 74,300 0.54%

10 Sumati Sharma 50,365 0.37%
 Total 13,206,095 95.98%

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs.10 each held by them as 10 days prior to date

of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC is as follows:
S. No. Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity Shares % of total Shareholding

1 Inder Sharma   7,271,430  52.85%
2 Yamini Suppliers Private Limited   3,360,000  24.42%
3 Balyasny SI Limited   1,650,000  11.99%
4 Mounteverest Trading & Investment Limited   240,000  1.74%
5 Dimensional Properties Private Limited   200,000  1.45%
6 Dreamland Buildtech Private Limited   160,000  1.16%
7 Davinder Kumar Jain   100,000  0.73%
8 V M Mohan   100,000  0.73%
9 Surana Hospitality Private Limited 74,300 0.54%

10 Sumati Sharma 50,365 0.37%
 Total 13,206,095 95.98%

(c) Our top shareholders and the number of equity shares of Rs. 10 each held by them two years prior to date of

filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with ROC is as follows:
S. No. Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity Shares % of total Shareholding

1 Inder Sharma 7,286,430 62.48%
2 Chetan Enterprises  Private Limited 3,360,,000 28.81%
3 Surana Hospitality Private Limited 444,500 3.81%
4 Dimentional Properties Private Limited 200,000 1.72%
5 Sandeep Kumar 200,000 1.72%
6 D K Jain 100,000 0.86%
7 Sumati Sharma 50,365 0.43%

 22

S. No. Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity Shares % of total Shareholding
8 Vineet Sirpaul 20,001 0.17%
9 Baldev Singh 3 0.00%

10 Prashant Kumar 1 0.00%
 Total 11,661,300 100.00%

8. Our Promoter group has not sold or purchased any shares of our Company during the period of six months

preceding the date of this Red Herring Prospectus.

9. As on the date of filing of this Red herring Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to

convert debentures, loans or other instruments which would entitle Promoters or shareholders or any other
person any option to acquire our Equity Shares after the Initial Public Offer.

10. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, the issued capital of our Company is fully paid up.

11. The Equity Shares held by the Promoters are not subject to any pledge except for 2,666,127 shares held in